GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

FY 02/03
ADOPTED

PLAN

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
10700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL CAPITAL

IMPROVEMENTS FLAN

329,388
325,389

329,389

General Fund CIP 2003-2004

TCWN COF NAGS HEARD

ADCPTED BUDGET FY 2003-2004

FY 02/03
AMENDED
BUDGET

FY 02/03
YTD ACTUAL
@ 5/31/03

FY 03/04
REQUESTED
BUDGET

5,665,032.00
5,665,032.00

5,665,032.00

FY 03/04
RECOMMENDED
BURGET

224,811.00
224,811.00

224,811.00

FY 03/04
ADOPTED
BUDGET

224,811.00
224,811.00

224,811.00

% NY/CY

BUDGET

~31.75
-31.75

~31.75

187



FY 98/99
ACTUAL

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL. IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

10700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

General Fund CIP 2003-2004

TG OF MAGS HEAD
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2003-2004

FY 99/00C FY M0/01 FY 01702
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUARL

0 0 o oo
0 o G 00
0 e} o 00

188



General Fund CIP 2003-2004

ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED  ADOPTED  ADOFTED  ADOPTED ADOPTED  ADOPTED ADCPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED
1993-94 1984-95 1695-96 1996-97 1997-88 1958-98 1968-99 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04
CAPITAL OUTLAY
5774 CAP-OUTLAY/OTHER $488,975 $440,170 $431,150 $298,291 $241,200 $385,096 $170,520 $596,160 $153,597 $820,281 $329,382 $224,811

Summary of FY 2002-2003 Projects:

Summary of FY 2003-2004 Projects:

Windows XP operating system upgrade (Vp over 3 years) $12,716 Computer Room Upgrade $8,510
Workstation replacement (l/p over 3 years) $24,594 Town-wide G1S $20,000
Laptop computers {I/p over 3 years) $4,743 Police Department vehicle $27,000
Windows 2000 server upgrade {I/p over 3 years) $17,744 Mabile Data Terminals (Five) $13,500
Erosion abatement $100,000 Diesel/gasoline fume capture system (I/p over 5 yrs) $21,076
Mobile data tenminal replacement {//p pver 3 years) $12,332 Fire/Police Facility in SNH (I/p over 20 yrs) $92,725
Partial funding for SNH Fire/Police Facility $50,000 Multi-use path rest stops $17,000
Public Facllities pickup truck {I/p over 3 years) $11,415 Partial funding with YMCA of skateboard facility $25,000
Weliness expansion of former police storage $9,725
Thermal imager (/p over 3 years) $i1,120
Partial funding with YMCA, of skateboard facility $25,000
Improvements to former Harvey building $50,000
Total $329,389 Total $224,811

189



General Fund CIP 2003-2004

07/18/2003 TOWN OF NAGS HEAD
10:20:50 Adopted BUDGET REQUESTS

BUDGET PROJECTION 2004 FY 2003-2004 BUDGET

ORG OBJECT PROJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CURRENT PROJECTED PERCENT
ADJ BUDGET ACTUAL Adopted CHANGE
10700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN .00 187,332.00 224,811.00 .00
010-7-700~-5775-00

JOCKEYS RIDGE PIER .00 213,750.00 .00

COMPUTER ROOM UPGRADE 1.00 8,510.00 8,510.00

EQUIPMENT FOR VIDEQTAPING BCOARD MEETINGS .00 46,000.00 .00

LAPTOPS FOR BOARD MEMBERS .00 12,500.00 .00

TOWN WIDE GIS (ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT 1.00 217,900.00 20,000.00

452,274 CVER THREE YEARS)
ANNUAIL, OPERATING $58,000 INCLUDED

CURLEW STREET BEACH ACCESS .00 $0,182.00 .00
MULTI-USE PATH - WELLFIELD ROAD .00 200,170.00 .00
EROSION ABATEMENT PROGRAM .00 200,000.00 .00

{PROJECTED AVAILABLE F/B IN CRF AT
6/30/03 I8 $293,500.

ADVANCE SITE ACQUISITION PROGRAM .co 150,000.00 .00
STREET LIGHT PROJECT FOR GALLERY ROW .00 73,483.00 .00
ACQUISITION AND INSTALLATION OF 800 MHZ .00 683,700.00 .00

RADIO SYSTEM

ANNUAIL OPERATING $10,300 INCLUDED
POLICE DEPARTMENT VEHICLES AND PERSONNEL 1.00 153,800.00 27,000.00
(REQUESTED FCR FY 04 AND 05)

INCLUDES ANNUAL OPERATING $99,800

REPLACEMENT OF MOBILE DATA TERMINALS 1.00 13,500.00 13,500.00
FIVE @ $2,700
DIESEL/GASOLIN FUME SOURCE POINT CAPTURE 1.00 94,947.00 21,076.00

EXHAUST SYSTEM AT STATIONS 16 & 20 AND

PUBLIC WORKS L/P 5YRS @ 5.5%
NEW FIRE/POLICE FACILITY IN SOUTH NAGS 1.00 1,152,616.00 92,725.00
HEAD {INCL ANNUAL OPERATING 424,851)

35,000 ADD DESIGN L/P BLDG 20 YRS 5.5%

MULTI-USE PATH REST STOPS 1.00 17,000.00 17,000.00
TNDUSTRIAL TUB GRINDER .00 116,784.00 .00
INCLUDES ANNUAL OPERATING OF $2,397

TRANSFER STATION .00 2,195,180.00 .00
PARTIAL FUNDING QF YMCA FACILITY TO ADD 1.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

SKATEBCARD PARK
(FUNDING FROM RECREATION FACILITY FEES)

TOTALS: .00 187,332.00 224,811.00 .00

190



CAPITAL IMPRCVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FLAN

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

630700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

Water Fund CIP 2003-2004

TCOWN OF NAGS EEAD
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2003-2004

FY 02/03 FY 02/03 FY 02/03 FY 03/04

ADOCPTED AMENDED YTD ACTUAL REQUESTED

BUDGET BUDGET @ 5/31/03 BUDGET
73,962 0 0 1,499,847.00
73,962 0 0 1,489,847.00
73,962 0 0 1,499,847.00

FY 03/04
RECOMMENDED
BUDGET

1,269,822.00
1,269,822.00
1,269,822.00

FY 03/04
ADOPTED
BUDGET

223,583.00
223,983.00
223,983.00

% NY/CY
BUDGET

1,616.86
1,616.86

1,616.86

259



¥¥ 98/99
AT TR
WATER FUND

CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPTTAL, IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
CAPITAL TMPROVEMENTS

630700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENWT
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL CAPITAL, IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

Water Fund CIP 2003-2004

TOWN OF NAGS HERD
ADQPTED BUDGET FY 2003-2004

FY 99700 FY 00/01 FY 01702
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
6} 0 0 B0
£ o 0 08
0 0 i BB

260



Water Fund CIP 2003-2004

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - WATER FUND *

ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED  ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOPTED ADOFTED ADOPTEDR
1993-94 1994-95 1995-96 1996-97 1997-98 1828-99 1999-00 2000-01 200102 2002-03 2003-04

CAPITAL OUTLAY

73 CAP-OUTLAY/OTHER $0 $0 $0 30 $245,400 $27,300 $58,388 $437,583 $257,202 $73,962 $223,883

Summary of FY 2002.03 Projects: Summary of FY 2003-04 Projects:
Water line {Lakeside to Speed & Spray) $15,000 Elevated Water Storage Tank (I/p over 10 yrs) $150,433
Meter reading pickup truck (I/p 3 years) $8,962 SCADA (Ifp over 5 yrs) 516,648
Ground storage tank (includes engineering} $50,000 Chemical Storage replacement (I/p over 5 yrs) $26,202
Water System Vuinerability study $11,000
Total $73,962 Tapping machine $9,700
WF share of GIS $10,000
Total $223,983

* FYQ7-98 was the first year that a Capital Improvements Plan has been formally included in the Water Fund budgat.

261



Water Fund CIP 2003-2004

BUDGET PROJECTICN 2004 FY 2003-2004 BUDGET

ORG OBJECT PROJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

223,983.

630700 577500 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
630-7-700-5775-00

ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK

{FUNDED BY RET EARNINGS FOR FUTURE CAP)
PROJECT COST OF 1,246,272 (50,000 02/03)

NAGS HEAD SHARE OF REGIONAL WELL SITES

(ONE-THIRD SHARE CF ESTIMATED 250,000)
FUNDED TQ F/B 133,333 IN FY 2000-2001

SCADA

(L/P OVER FIVE YEARS AT 5.5%)

REPLACEMENT OF CHEMICAL STORAGE

(L/P FOR FIVE YEARS AT 5.5%)

WATER SYSTEM VULNERABILITY STUDY

(REDUCE FOR COMBINING STUDY WITH KDH)

TAPPING MACHINE

WATER FUND SHARE OF GIS

TOTALS:

TOWN OF NAGS HEAD
Adopted BUDGET REQUESTS

CURRENT
ADJ BUDGET

.00

1.00

1.00

.00

PROJECTED
ACTUAL

1,196,272,

83,333,

75,000
118,042,
17,500.

9,700.
10,000.

00

.00

00
co

00
00

.00

Adopted

150,433.

16, 648.
26,202,
11, 000.

9,700.
10, 000.

223,983.

.00

00
HY
o]0}
00
00

00

PERCENT
CHANGE

.00

262





